TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Guindy,
Chennai - 600 032.
To

CBUChassis
hicle4
e ofBo5 codificationsAsMonth and rof manufacture6
3lindersNo. of7 icableAsChassis number8
As apPlicableEngine number or
nuirber in the case of b
motor
atterY
rated vehicle
9
PetrolFue I used10 AA.Sfw @ 6000 rpm
H.P./BHP11
998 cc
Cubic caL2. sx (o) AE -*VENUE 1.0 TURBO DCT
BSVI"
Makers classification13.
2500 mm
Wheel baseL4,
5 in all
Seati ca a15 licableAsaColour16
1199 s.
ULW htunladen wet7. 1610 Kgs
LW
ht orWCcl e )veh igrOSSGVG W (
W e ht)ed n gadstereR Reg(
rrectuufanmaethedrtificeAS
18.
19.
R16 9 H12 595 H1R65 191 5
Front Axlea 19 60 R16 95H12H95 1R15Rear Axle
hteiWeAxlsteredizo
S850FawFron t axlea 760Rear axle Rawb
2t.
3995 mm
Overall lea
Rea r over hab L770 mm
Overa ll widthc ut roof rack1590 mm wi tho
1617 mm with roof rackOverall heig htd
135 mm
Min round clearancee
Plot
3
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by Assistant
Secretary-Ill and based on the type approval certificate number AASN
0O58, VO2, Dated; 23.O8.2O24(OBD-II) issued by the testing agency
ARAI Pune, it is certified that the vehicle complies with the provisions of
motor vehicle act 19BB and rules made there under.
All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities
are instructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies
concerned, under the provisions of motor vehicles act, 1988 and rules
made there under and the department's instructions/orders issued from
time to time in this regard.
All the Zonal Joint Transport Commissioners and the Zonal Deputy
Transport Commissioners are requested to acknowledge the receipt of the
circular. They are also requested to obtain and keep the acknowledgements
from the respective regional transport officers of their zones.
Sd/-Pon. Senthilnathan,
Joint Tra nsport Commissioner(Ru les)
Guindy, Chennai-32.
/ I BV order /
M. c ndran,
Assista n Secretary-III
(communication Type Approva r h